
EHV PROJECTS CIRCLE, AURANGABAD 

Ammendment and Extension to SRM E tender Notice 

 

SRM  tender No/ 

RFX No. 

SE/EHV/CCA/2017-18/T-03 

7000006056 

Name of Work  1x132kV  Jalkot end bay at 132kV Udgir sub station for 
132kV S/C Udgir-Jalkot   line 

e-tender value Rs. 7611408/- 

E.M.D. to be paid  

(at 1% of e tender value) 

Rs. 76114/- 

Details of tender price  

Rs. 500/- + Applicable 

Taxes 

EMD & tender price should be paid online only. 

Ammendment The rates of Supply item no 

500000754,500000721,500000720,500000719, 500000757, 

500000759 are revised. 

The rates of Erection item 

no.300002135,300002136,300002137,300002138,300002140 

and 300002142 are revised.  

Hence  E-tender value is changed for Rs 7611408/- and 

EMD to be paid is changed to Rs. 76114/- 

Bidders who have already submitted their response 

prior to issuance of this amendment have to in variably 

edit and re-submit their response against the amended 

RFX, failing which their offer is liable for rejection. 

  

Online downloading period 

of tender 

From 17.11.2017, 00.00 hrs to 25.12.2017, 24.00 Hrs. 

Date of online submission of 

tender 

On or before 25.12.2017 up to 24.00 Hrs. 

Date of online opening of 

tender (Tech. Bid) 

  26.12.2017 at 11 .00 Hrs onwards (If Possible) 

 

 



The web site for 

uploading the  tender 

documents before due 

date  

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

web site of MSETCL. 

Designation of the officer 

issuing the tender 

Superintending Engineer, 

EHV Projects Circle,  

MSETCL, Aurangabad 

Contact person Executive Engineer (O) Phone No. (0240) 2334483 

8888836936  (During working hours) 

Office Address Anjali Complex, 1st Floor, Khadakeshwar, Aurangabad 

431001 

Email Id se2600@mahatransco.in 

Note:- It is mandatory to get enrolled on  SRM E-tendering Portal  for all  
eligible contractors. 


